Resolution No.: ____ of 2021

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was p	oresented
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption	May 10, 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING

WHEREAS, the Village Board is required to submit MS4 Annual Report and;

WHEREAS, Fusco Engineering has been reviewing all appropriate documents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY

RESOLVED, that Fusco Engineering is hereby authorized to submit the annual MS4 Report.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: April 12, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk